
GISGA 2015  Kent College   Results - UNDER 15 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Toni Jardine 8.45 8.45 8.40 7.50 32.80 26         

 302 Katherine Simmons 8.35 8.90 8.10 8.80 34.15 17=         

 303 Megan DeCaluwe 8.45 8.85 8.35 8.60 34.25 15         

 304 Lucy van Eerde 8.70 9.00 8.80 9.20 35.70 8         

 305 Ella van Zoest 9.50 9.35 8.90 8.70 36.45 7         

  Total of top 4 35.10 36.10 34.45 35.30   35.55 3 176.50 2 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 306 Caitlin Jones 7.75 7.85 8.40 8.10 32.10 30         

 307 Ashley Clarke 8.25 8.45 8.45 8.65 33.80 22         

 308 Ellie Roston 8.40 8.60 8.50 8.70 34.20 16         

 309 Molly Coates 8.80 8.35 8.20 8.65 34.00 20         

 310 Georgia Dover 9.40 9.00 9.20 9.10 36.70 5         

  Total of top 4 34.85 34.40 34.55 35.10   35.90 2 174.80 4 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 311 Defne Atac 8.45 8.25 7.70 8.35 32.75 27=         

 312 Flossie Ward 8.75 8.35 8.65 9.05 34.80 13         

 313 Aisling Vallely 8.65 8.40 8.10 8.55 33.70 24         

 314 Katie Vallely 9.30 9.10 8.85 9.50 36.75 4         

 315 Andrea Wiggins 8.75 8.85 8.70 9.20 35.50 10         

  Total of top 4 35.45 34.70 34.30 36.30   35.00 5 175.75 3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 316 Grace Hunter 9.55 9.05 8.90 9.30 36.80 3         

 317 Flossie Maxfield 8.85 8.60 8.50 8.90 34.85 12         

 318 Phoebe Brankin Frisby 9.35 9.15 9.15 9.25 36.90 2         

 319 Sophie Adey 9.40 9.15 9.15 9.30 37.00 1         

 320 Eleanor Crow 9.05 9.15 9.20 9.20 36.60 6         

  Total of top 4 37.35 36.50 36.40 37.05   36.30 1 183.60 1 

 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 321 Maisy Taylor 7.45 7.95 8.00 8.30 31.70 32=         

 
322 

Gabriella Murray-

Panayiotou 7.90 8.55 9.30 8.40 34.15 17=         

 323 Diana Omarova 5.50 7.80 7.00 8.40 28.70 34         

 324 Brooke Henely 5.50 7.45 6.65 7.85 27.45 35         

 325 Evie Booth 8.20 8.10 8.30 8.15 32.75 27=         

  Total of top 4 29.05 32.40 32.60 33.25   32.55 7 159.85 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 326 Morgan Gruber 7.65 8.05 8.45 8.20 32.35 29         

 327 Amelia Spackman 7.40 7.30 8.40 8.60 31.70 32=         

 328 Sasha Jackson 8.20 8.25 9.00 8.30 33.75 23         

 329 Grace Ellis 7.90 8.65 9.20 8.75 34.50 14         

 330 Celeste Savage 8.60 8.45 9.20 9.30 35.55 9         

  Total of top 4 32.35 33.40 35.85 34.95   33.85 6 170.40 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Lydia Lai 7.85 8.10 7.95 7.90 31.80 31         

 332 Serena Shah 8.50 8.75 8.05 8.65 33.95 21         

 333 Pebbles Fisher 7.75 8.10 8.10 9.00 32.95 25         

 334 Stephanie Madden 7.60 8.65 8.70 9.15 34.10 19         

 335 Eleanor Delaney 8.35 8.85 8.55 9.40 35.15 11         

  Total of top 4 32.45 34.35 33.40 36.20   35.20 4 171.60 5 

 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

BSB 8.75 10.45 11.8 4 35   35 5   

Tormead 8.75 11.35 12.2 4 36.3   36.3 1   

Haberdashers 8.9 10.7 11.6 4 35.2   35.2 4   

Guildford 

High 
8.35 10.6 10.9 4 33.85   33.85 6   

BSN 8.75 11 11.8 4 35.55   35.55 3   

Royal 

Masonic 
8.8 11.1 12 4 35.9   35.9 2   

Queenswood 8.2 10.15 10.2 4 32.55   32.55 7   

 

 



UNDER 15 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

319 Sophie Adey Tormead 37.00 1 

318 Phoebe Brankin Frisby Tormead 36.90 2 

316 Grace Hunter Tormead 36.80 3 

314 Katie Vallely British School of Brussels 36.75 4 

310 Georgia Dover Royal Masonic 36.70 5 

320 Eleanor Crow Tormead 36.60 6 

305 Ella van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 36.45 7 

304 Lucy van Eerde British School in the Netherlands 35.70 8 

330 Celeste Savage Guildford High 35.55 9 

315 Andrea Wiggins British School of Brussels 35.50 10 

335 Eleanor Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 35.15 11 

317 Flossie Maxfield Tormead 34.85 12 

312 Flossie Ward British School of Brussels 34.80 13 

329 Grace Ellis Guildford High 34.50 14 

303 Megan DeCaluwe British School in the Netherlands 34.25 15 

308 Ellie Roston Royal Masonic 34.20 16 

302 Katherine Simmons British School in the Netherlands 34.15 17= 

322 

Gabriella Murray-

Panayiotou Queenswood 34.15 17= 

334 Stephanie Madden Haberdashers' Aske's 34.10 19 

309 Molly Coates Royal Masonic 34.00 20 

332 Serena Shah Haberdashers' Aske's 33.95 21 

307 Ashley Clarke Royal Masonic 33.80 22 

328 Sasha Jackson Guildford High 33.75 23 

313 Aisling Vallely British School of Brussels 33.70 24 

333 Pebbles Fisher Haberdashers' Aske's 32.95 25 

301 Toni Jardine British School in the Netherlands 32.80 26 

311 Defne Atac British School of Brussels 32.75 27= 

325 Evie Booth Queenswood 32.75 27= 

326 Morgan Gruber Guildford High 32.35 29 

306 Caitlin Jones Royal Masonic 32.10 30 

331 Lydia Lai Haberdashers' Aske's 31.80 31 

327 Amelia Spackman Guildford High 31.70 32= 

321 Maisy Taylor Queenswood 31.70 32= 

323 Diana Omarova Queenswood 28.70 34 

324 Brooke Henely Queenswood 27.45 35 

 

UNDER 15 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 183.60 1 

British School in the Netherlands 176.50 2 

British School of Brussels 175.75 3 

Royal Masonic 174.80 4 

Haberdashers' Aske's 171.60 5 

Guildford High 170.40 6 

Queenswood 159.85 7 

 


